A LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF 
WILMINGTON AND ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS 
RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC. 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a license 
agreement for the period of three (3) years at an estimated annual price of Fifty-Eight 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($58,500.00) per year for a total estimated price of One 
Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($175,500.00). 

Upon a motion of Council Member Oliver, seconded by Council Member 
B. Fields, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion prevailed. 

The above-referenced Ordinance was read for the third and final time and 
was adopted by title and section recurring to the Enacting Clause and was passed by the